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Deductions from Wages

$52.60TOTAL COMMERCIAL PACKAGE:

Health & 
Welfare / 
Escrow

C

FTIOR

$4.66

B

$20.60

$0.05

Building 
Fund

$0.10

National FTI SWACCALMPCISP
Painting Industry 

Annuity Fund

CONTRUCTION EMPLOYERS ASSOCIATION
PAINTERS & ALLIED TRADES DISTRICT COUNCIL No. 6 | AFL-CIO

Wage Per Hour

Wage Per Hour

$1.00 Above Job Classification

Foreman

$32.00

Commerical Taper

3.5% (Wages+A+B+C)$0.25

IUPAT 
Dues

$0.05

Target Fund

$0.07

ACT Ohio

$0.05

DC 6 
Organizing 

Fund

$6.08

A

IUPAT 
Pension

Contractor Contributions

Strongsville, OH 44136

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2025 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2025

I.U.P.A.T. Drywall Finishers Local Union #505
8257 Dow Circle

$27.55

Residential Taper

Cuyahoga, Geauga, Lake, Ashtabula and Lorain Counties and 
Those Portions of Portage and Summit Counties North of the East-West Turnpike

Jurisdiction:

Fax (440) 234-6527
Phone (440) 239-4575

$48.15TOTAL RESIDENTIAL PACKAGE:
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS: PER HOUR

8257 Dow Circle
Painting Industry Funds

Please remit one fringe benefit check for all above funds to:

Dues Check-Off

Updated 11/18/2024 Business Rep. Jon Bettac (440) 879-6323

$9.12 $0.01$0.10$0.18$0.35

Strongsville, OH 44136

Please note:  This wage sheet is for your reference.  Refer to Collective Bargaining Agreement for additional information.



60%
55%

EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION

** The percentages changed per 
Local 505 CBA 

effective 5/1/2021 100%
70%
65%

6th
5th
4th
3rd
2nd
1st

Please remit one fringe benefit check for all above funds to:
Painting Industry Funds

8257 Dow Circle

Business Rep. Jon Bettac (440) 879-6323* This revised copy supersedes ALL previous versions.

85%
75%
65%
55%
55% $0.10

$0.106 Months
6 Months $17.60 $1.94 $0.00 $9.12 $0.35

55%

$0.10
$0.10
$0.10
$0.10

100%Journey Worker

CONTRACTOR CONTRIBUTION
DCBA

$0.18 $0.10 $29.30$0.01

$0.01$0.10

$17.60 $1.84 $0.00 $9.12 $0.35

$32.00 $6.08 $4.66

HOURLY 
RATE

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2025 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2025
UNION APPRENTICE WAGE SCHEDULES

I.U.P.A.T. DC 6 TAPER CEA - COMMERCIAL

Working 
Dues

IUPAT 
Dues

DC 6 
Organizing 

Fund
ACT Ohio

PERCENT 
OF 

HOURS 
WAGE**

TAPER CEA
(Commercial)

MAY 1, 2024 TO 
APRIL 30, 2025

Painting 
Industry 

Annuity Fund

$0.35 $0.18 $0.10

$1.00

IUPAT 
Pension

Building 
Fund

HOURLY 
RATE TOTAL

LMPCISP

$0.05 $0.05
3.5%

$1.00

$0.07$9.12

National 
FTI

SWACCA
Target 
Fund

FTIOR
Health & 
Welfare / 
Escrow

$0.05

$0.05

$0.05 $0.07 $0.05 $0.25

$0.05 $0.256 Months $24.00 $2.94 $3.50

$0.01

$0.25 $1.82$52.60

$0.25
$0.01
$0.01 $36.18 $0.05 $0.05 $0.07

$9.12 $0.35

$29.40 $0.05 $0.05 $0.07
$0.18 $0.10 $32.41 $0.05
$0.18 $0.10

$2.49 $3.03 $9.12 $0.35 $0.18 $0.10
$0.05 $0.07

$0.05
$0.35

** Wage Rate is based on NEW WORK & REMODELING

NOTE:  3.5% is multiplied by the total of columns A+B+C+D

$1.38
6 Months $27.20 $3.04 $3.96 $9.12 $0.35

$0.05 $0.25 $1.24
$0.05 $0.256 Months $17.60 $2.39 $2.56 $9.12

$0.01

$1.11
6 Months $20.80

$0.05 $0.25 $1.52
$0.18 $0.10 $40.30 $0.05 $0.05 $0.07
$0.18 $0.10 $44.06 $0.05 $0.05 $0.07$0.01

All Classes are during the date on a weekly schedule
Year ONE Apprentices receive $50.00 a day while in class
Year TWO Apprentices receive $60.00 a day while in class
Year THREE Apprentices receive $70.00 a day while in class
See 2021-2025 Working Agreement for Application of Fringe Benefit Details

Note:

Percent of 
Increase 

(%)**
Year

MinMaxMin Max
RI***OJT***

55%1st
2nd 55% 751 1500

***OJT & RI hours completed will be 
reviewed each 6 month period.  

OJT hours 750 hours each 6th month period per the 
CBA 5/2016 & RI hours required per 

the approved Standards dated 7/24/2013

% Prior to 
5/1/2021 
CBA **

8007500
81 160

2250 161
50%
45%

2403rd 55% 1501
4th 65% 2251 3000 241 320
5th 75% 3001 3750 321 400
6th 85%

Completed 100% 4500 --- 480 ---
3751 4500 401 480

Strongsville, OH 44136

Updated 11/18/2024

CLASSROOM HOURSON-THE-JOB HOURS

Please note:  This wage sheet is for your reference.  Refer to Collective Bargaining Agreement for additional information.



60%
65% ** The percentages changed per 

Local 505 CBA 
effective 5/1/2021 

70%
100%

45%
50%
55%

$0.18

$0.18
$0.18

EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION

5th 6 Months 75% $20.66 $2.94 $3.50

UNION APPRENTICE WAGE SCHEDULES
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2025 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2025

LMP

$9.12 $0.35 $0.10
$9.12 $0.35 $0.10 $0.18

85% $23.42 $0.35 $0.10 $0.18

4th 6 Months 65%
3rd 6 Months 55% $15.15 $2.39 $2.56

$17.91 $2.49 $3.03

Journey Worker 100% $27.55

I.U.P.A.T. DC 6 TAPER CEA - RESIDENTIAL

A B C D
CONTRACTOR CONTRIBUTION

$4.66 $9.12 $0.35 $0.10

FTIOR
National 

FTI
CISP

$0.05 $0.05

IUPAT 
Dues

Working 
Dues

TAPER CEA
(Residential)

MAY 1, 2024 TO 
APRIL 30, 2025

PERCENT 
OF 

HOURS 
WAGE

HOURLY 
RATE

IUPAT 
Pension

Painting 
Industry 

Annuity Fund

Health & 
Welfare / 
Escrow

SWACCA
HOURLY 

RATE TOTAL
Building 

Fund
Target 
Fund

ACT Ohio
DC 6 

Organizing 
Fund

$6.08 $0.18

$9.12 $0.35 $0.10

3.5%
$0.10 $0.01 $48.15 $0.05 $0.05 $0.07 $0.05

$0.182nd 6 Months 55% $15.15 $1.94 $0.00

$0.25 $1.66

$0.91
$0.92

$0.10 $0.01 $26.85
$0.05 $0.25

$0.25$0.07 $0.051st 6 Months 55% $15.15 $1.84 $0.00

$0.05 $0.07
$0.10 $0.01 $26.95 $0.05 $0.05 $0.07$9.12 $0.35 $0.10

$0.01 $29.96 $0.05$9.12 $0.35 $0.10

$1.27
$0.10 $0.01 $33.29 $0.05 $0.05 $0.07 $0.05 $0.25 $1.14

Updated 11/18/2024
* This revised copy supersedes ALL previous versions. Business Rep. Jon Bettac (440) 879-6323

Min Max
1st 55% 0 750 0 80

160
3rd 55% 1501

Year
Percent of 
Increase 

(%)**
OJT*** RI***

Min Max

% Prior to 
5/1/2021 
CBA **

***OJT & RI hours completed will be 
reviewed each 6 month period.  

OJT hours 750 hours each 6th month period per the 
CBA 5/2016 & RI hours required per 

the approved Standards dated 7/24/2013

5th 75% 3001 3750 321 400

Please note:  This wage sheet is for your reference.  Refer to Collective Bargaining Agreement for additional information.

Completed 100% 4500 --- 480 ---
ON-THE-JOB HOURS

8257 Dow Circle
Strongsville, OH 44136

$0.07 $0.05 $0.256th 6 Months $3.04

Painting Industry Funds

6th 85% 3751 4500 401 480

CLASSROOM HOURS

Please remit one fringe benefit check for all above funds to:

4th 65% 2251 3000 241 320

$3.96 $9.12 $0.10 $0.01 $40.28 $0.05 $0.05 $1.38
Note: All Classes are during the date on a weekly schedule

Year ONE Apprentices receive $50.00 a day while in class
NOTE:  3.5% is multiplied by the total of columns A+B+C+D

Year TWO Apprentices receive $60.00 a day while in class

2nd 55% 751 1500 81
2250 161 240

Year THREE Apprentices receive $70.00 a day while in class
See 2021-2025 Working Agreement for Application of Fringe Benefit Details

** Wage Rate is based on NEW & OLD RESIDENTIAL

$0.05 $0.25

$0.05 $0.25 $1.02$0.10

$0.10 $0.01 $36.96 $0.05 $0.05 $0.07



 PAINTERS & ALLIED TRADES DISTRICT COUNCIL NO. 6 
 State of Ohio and Central Kentucky 
 AFL-CIO 
 8257 Dow Circle  
 Cleveland, Ohio 44136  
 Phone: 440/239-4575  866/239-4575  Fax: 440/234-6527 

JIM SHERWOOD 
Business Manager 

Secy-Treas 

LOCALS 
7, 123, 181, 238, 249, 372, 
387, 476, 505, 555, 639,  
707, 788, 841, 847, 948, 
1020, 1103, 1162, 1275 

REPRESENTING 
 PAINTERS  
 GLAZIERS  

 DRYWALL FINISHERS  
 SIGN & DISPLAY WORKERS  

DIRECTORS 
LOU FERRANTE 

DIRECTOR OF SERVICE/ ASST. 
BUSINESS MGR 

ANDREW (BO) ANDERSON 
DIRECTOR OF ORGANIZING 

JIM BLACK 
ASST. DIRECTOR OF SERVICE, 

NORTH 
DAVID LAY 

ASST. DIRECTOR OF SERVICE, 
SOUTH 

GARY MCPHERON 
DIRECTOR OF GOVERNMENTAL 

AFFAIRS 
NICHOLE MCCARTHY 

RECRUITING & COMMUNICATIONS 
COORDINATOR 

AGENTS/ORGANIZERS 
JON BETTAC 

ALFREDO CAMPOS 
TIM HALAS  

SCOTT HARTER 
RON HOUSER 

ZACH LANGENDORFER 
ENRIQUE MONTES 
HARRY MULLINS 
JODY MUTTER 

CHRISTOPHER NAEGELE 
JAMIE PEPPERS 
JOE RANDAZZO 

JOE SCOZZARELLA 
JESSICA STORY 

JIM TAYLOR 
BRUCE VIDAK 

TONY WATROBA 
RANDY WOOD 

December 2024 

**TO ALL CONTRACTORS WITHIN DISTRICT COUNCIL 6** 

Dear Contractor: 

Enclosed are the ‘REVISED’ wage rate and fringe benefits sheets, the apprentice 
wage sheets and the new reporting forms for the contract year 2025 that will take 
effect January 1, 2025. 

NOTE: 

**NEW** PAC (PAT) is eliminated. 

-DEDUCTIONS FROM EMPLOYEES-

**NEW** IUPAT dues increased from $0.10 to $0.25. 

If you have any questions, please call me at the office:  440-239-4575, ext. 111. 

Sincerely, 

Jim Sherwood 
Business Manager/Secretary Treasurer 
District Council 6 

JS/jl 

OPEIU-1794 afl/cio 

Attachments 
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